FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RE((Rev. 6-93)	09-01-1999	Docket No.:
OhiB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Lega Star TM05/REV03 Tab settings		V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar.	101132073 ed orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of recei	
Medlantic Healthcare Group, Inc	Name: MedStar Health, In	ne.
│	MOEMARK	
· ,	Partnershin	State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: 20010
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
2 Not as of second		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change		ryland
NO Other A 1 AN D M		
Execution Date: Effective February 1, 1999	designation is	☐ Yes ☐ N document from
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		mintunting No. (a)
A. Hademark Application No.(\$)	B. Trademark Reg	gistration No.(s)
Addit	1,327,545 onal numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ence 6. Total number of applications	s and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	1 1 3
Name C. M. I. D. I		
Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Vorys Sater Seymour and Pea</u>	se LLP Enclosed	
	🛚 Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.; 11th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
	22-0585	
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZII	P: <u>20036</u>	
3/31/1999 DNGUYEN 00000283 1327545	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 BP		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregother of the original document.	noing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Cory M. Amron	(ory/unson	8.26.99
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature	Date
Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and	4 TRADEA RK
		NTN.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, MEDLANTIC HEALTHCARE GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 100 Irving Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20010 is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademark"), which exhibit is made a part hereof and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, MedStar Health, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Assignee"), located and doing business at 100 Irving Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20010 is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, convey and transfer unto the said Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of February 1, 1999, all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration and application thereof.

Assignor further assigns unto Assignee all right to sue for and to receive all damages accruing from past infringement of the Trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0808

Assignor undertakes that upon the request of Assignee or its designees, it and/or its successor in business, shall make all rightful oaths, testify in matters involving the subject trademarks and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this assignment as well as to provide such other material, information and assistance to Assignee or its designees, as will be considered necessary in connection therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this assignment to be executed effective as of February 1, 1999.

MEDLANTIC HEALTHCARE GROUP, INC.

2

EXHIBIT A

MARK	APP. / REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
MEDSTAR	U.S. Reg. # 1,327,545	March 26, 1985